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LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.l 
Original Page 17-4.5 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

[1] 

[2] 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Confd) 

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive- Tenninating (Cont'd) 

ISSUING CARRIER: City ofBrookings Municipal Tel. Department 

Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute 

Local Transport 

Tandem Switched Transport 

- Tandem Switched Facility 
Per Access Minute, Per Mile 

-Tandem Switched Tennination 
Per Access Minute, Per Termination 

- Tandem Switching 
Per Access Minute, Per Tandem 

Transitional Rate [2] 

July 1, 2012- June 30, 2013, Per Access Minute 

July 1, 2013 

Rate 

[1] 

[1] 

[1] 

[1] 

$.093377 

$.000000 

The Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of the FCC 
Rules and Regulations. The Company will mirror its interstate access rates found in Section 
17 of the company's FCC Tariff No. 2. MOUs terminating to a CMRS carrier are excluded 
from the Local Switching rate and the transitional rate. 

The Company has elected the alternative transitional rate method set forth in Section 
51.909(b X2)(v). 

Issued: May 15, 2012 Effective: July 1, 2012 
By: Jerry Reisenauer 

President 
P.O. Box39 
Bison, SD 57620 
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